LAUNCH Automobile Maintenance Information

C0035-C0052 The EBCM uses the
frequency of the AC signal to
calculate the wheel speed

Circuit Description

As the wheel spins, the wheel speed sensor produces an AL signal. The
EEBCM uses the frequency of the AC signal to calculate the wheel speed.

Conditions for Running the DTC

C0035, C0040, CO045, or CO0S0 The ignition is OMN.

C0036, C0037, C0041, C0O042, C0046, C0047, C0051, or CO052
+ DTiCs CO035, CO040, CO045, or CO050 are not set.

+ The brake pedal 15 not pressed.

+ The AES is not active.

Conditions for Setting the DTC

C0035, C0040, C0045, or CO050

ne of the following conditions exists for 0.02 seconds:

+ A short to voltage - the wheel speed sensor signal circuit and wheel speed
Sensor return circuit voltages are both greater than 4.25 wvolts.

+ A short to ground - the wheel speed sensor signal circuit and wheel speed
Sensor return circuit voltages are both less than 0.75 volts.

+ An open - the wheel speed sensor signal circuit voltage is greater than 4.25
wolts and wheel speed sensor return circuit voltage is less than 075 volts.

C0036, C0041, CO046, or CO051

The EECM detects a rapid variation in the wheel speed. The wheel speed
changes by 16 kmfh (10 mph) or more in 0.01 second. The change must occur
A times with no more than 0.2 seconds between occurrences.

C0037, C0042, CO047, or CO052

All of the following conditions exists for 2.5 seconds:

+ The suspect wheel speed equals zero.

+ The other wheel speeds are greater than 8 kmidh (S mph).

+ The other wheel speeds are within 11 km/h {7 mph) of each other.
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Action Taken When the DTC Sets

If equipped, the following actions acour:

+ The EBECM disables the ABS/TCSASES for the duration of the ignition cycle.
+ The DREF does not function optimally.

+ The ABS indicator turns QM.

* The Traction Control indicator turns O,

+ The DIC displays the Service Stability System message.

Conditions for Clearing the DTC

+ The condition for the DTC is no longer present and the DTC is cleared with a
scan tool.

+ The EBCMW automatically clears the history OTC when a current OTC is not
detected in 100 consecutive drive cycles.

Diagnostic Aids

C0035, C0040, C0045, or CO050

If the customer comments that the ABS indicator is ON only during moist

environmental conditions (rain, snow, vehicle wash, etc ), inspect the wheel

speed sensorwiring for signs of water intrusion. If the DTCis not current, clear
all DTCs and simulate the effects of water intrusion by using the following
procedure:;

1). Spray the suspected area with a 5 percent saltwater solution. To create a 5
percent salbwater solution, add 2 teaspoons (9.9 ml) of saltto 354 ml (12 0z)
of weater,

21 Test drive the vehicle over various road surfaces (bumps, turmns, etc.) above
A0 kmih {25 mph) for at least 30 seconds.

3. If the DTC returns, replace the suspected wheel speed sensor or repair the
wheel speed sensor wiring.

41, Rinse the area thoroughly when completed.

C0036, C0041, CO046, or CD051

A possible cause of this OTC is electrical noise on the wheel speed sensor
harness wiring. Electrical noise could result from the wheel speed sensorwires
being routed to close to high energy ignition system components, such as
spark plug wires.

C0037, C0042, C0047, or CO052
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One of the following conditions may exist:

* The wiheel speed sensor inputs are shorted together.

+ Internal malfunction of the wheel speed sensor.

+ The other wheel speeds are within 11 km/h {7 mph) of each other. Diagnose
each wheel speed sensor individually .

Test Description

The numbers below refer to the step numbers on the diagnostic table.

2. Measure the resistance of the wheel speed sensor in order to determing if
the sensor has a valid resistance value.

4 Ensures that the wheel speed sensor is generating avalid AC voltage
output.

Step | Action | values | Yes | No
Schematic Reference:ABS Schematics on page 5-155
>0 to
1 Did you perform the Diagnostic L o to D{l;g;gilc
— ?
=ystem Check— ABSS Step 2 Check
-ABS

1. Install a scan tool.
2. Turn ON the ignition.
2. =et up the scan tool snap shot

2 feature to trigger for this DTC. 8 ki (5 Gito >0 to

4 Drive the vehicle at a speed rHS Step 3 Diagnostic
greater than the specified Aids
valle.

Does the scan tool indicate that

this wheel speed OTC set?

1. Raise and support the wehicle.

Fefer to Lifting and

Jacking the Vehicle on page 0-34

in GGeneral

Informaticn.

3 2. Disconnect the wheel speed

sensar connector. g8o0-1350| Goto 0 to

3. Measure the resistance across W Step 4 Step 8

the whesl| speed

Sensar.

Does the resistance measure
within the specified range?
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Action

values MNo

Yes

1. Spin the wheel.

2. Measure the AT voltage across
the wheel speed sensor.

Does the AC voltage measure

greater than the specified value?

Goto
Step 8

=0 to

100 mY Step 5

Inspect for poor connections at
the harness connector of the
wheel speed sensor. Refer to
Testing for Intermittent and Poor
Connections in Wiring Systems.
Didyou find and correct the
condtion?

Zoto
Step 6

=0 to
Step 10

1. Disconnect the EBCMW harness
connector,

2. Install the J 39700 universal
pinout box using the J
29700-300 cable adapter to the
EECK harness connector only.

3. Test the wheel speed sensor

circuits for the following:
« An open

« A short to ground

« A short to voltage

« Shorted together

Didyou find and correct the
condition?

Zoto
Step 7

=0 to
Step 10

Inspect for poor connections at
the harness connector far the
EECH. Refer to Testing for
Intermittent and Foor Connections
in YWiring Systems.

Didyou find and correct the
condtion?

Goto
Step 9

o to
Step 10
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Action

values Yes Mo

Feplace the wheel speed sensor.
Feferto the appropriate
procedure:

«\Wheel Bearing/MHub
Feplacement -Front (AWD) in
Front Suspension

«\Wheel Bearing/MHub
Feplacement - Eear Suspension
Didyou complete the repair?

>0 to
Step 10

Impartant. Ferform the setup
procedure forthe EBCKW. An
unprogrammed EBCH will result
in the following conditions:
 [noperative or poorly functioning
system operations
* The EBCM sets DTC COZ281 and
BB AT
Feplace the EECM. Referto
Electronic Brake Control Module
(EECM) Replacement.
Didyou complete the repair?

0t
Step 10

10

1. Use the scan tool in order to
clear the DT Cs.

2. Operate the wehicle within the
Conditions for Running the DTC
as specified in the supporting text.
Does the DTC reset’?

=0 to
Step 2

Sy'stem
Ok

Pagesof &




	GM_Buick Enclave_2009_transmission_P0562, P0563, or P2534 System Voltage_页面_004.jpg
	GM_Buick Enclave_2009_transmission_P0562, P0563, or P2534 System Voltage_页面_005.jpg
	GM_Buick Enclave_2009_transmission_P0562, P0563, or P2534 System Voltage_页面_006.jpg
	GM_Buick Enclave_2009_transmission_P0562, P0563, or P2534 System Voltage_页面_007.jpg
	GM_Buick Enclave_2009_transmission_P0562, P0563, or P2534 System Voltage_页面_008.jpg

